
We wish you a merry 
Christmas and 

a happy New Year.
Christmas Opening Hours

December 2019 to January 2020

Waste
Your bin collections will take place the day after your 
normal collection day from Wednesday, 25 December
to Saturday, 4 January.  

This won’t affect Monday or Tuesday  collections, but during 
this two week period, if your collection day is usually: 
• Wednesday , it will be Thursday
• Thursday , it will be Friday
• Friday , it will be Saturday 

Normal service and collection days will resume from 
Monday, 6 January. 

Civic Centre
The Civic Centre will be closed from 3.00pm Tuesday, 
24 December to Thursday, 2 January. Our Customer 
Relations Team will be available online or via phone, 
email and live chat during standard business hours 
from Friday, 27 December to Tuesday, 31 December to 
respond to urgent calls or queries. Call us on 9364 0666 
or 1300 635 845 or email melinfo@melville.wa.gov.au

 Ranger Services
Contact rangers on 1300 635 845 or 9364 0666 during 
business hours, or on 0418 943 219 after hours or on 
public holdays.

Community Safety Service (CSS)
Operating 24/7. Call 1300 653 643.

Piney Lakes Environmental 
Education Centre
Closed from Monday, 23 December 
to Tuesday, 7 January.

LeisureFit Recreation Centres
LeisureFit Melville
Tuesday, 24 December
 to Wednesday, 1 January   Closed
Thursday, 2 January                 Normal Hours
(Sports comps return Monday, 6 January) .

LeisureFit Booragoon
Tuesday, 24 December   5.30am to 3.00pm
Wednesday, 25 December  Closed
Thursday, 26 December   7.00am to 6.00pm
Friday, 27 December 
to Monday, 30 December                   Normal Hours
Tuesday, 31 December              5.30am to 4.00pm
Wednesday, 1 January              7.00am to 6.00pm
Thursday, 2 January                  Normal Hours

Community Centres
Blue Gum, Bull Creek and Willagee Community Centres 
will not be staffed from Friday, 20 December to 
Sunday, 12 January.  However, Bull Creek and Blue Gum 
Community Centre user groups will  operate as usual.

Heathcote Museum And Gallery
Closed from Saturday, 21 December  
to Monday, 6 January. 

Wireless Hill Museum
 Closed from Monday, 25 November and reopening
March 2020 however will open on Sunday, 12 January 
for Vinylpalooza Record Fair, as well as the week of 
24 February for High Voltage Hill.

Libraries
Civic Square and Bull Creek
Tuesday, 24 December   9.00am to 2.00pm
Wednesday, 25 December   Closed
Thursday, 26 December   Closed
Friday, 27 December   9.00am to 6.00pm
Saturday, 28 December   9.00am to 1.00pm
Sunday, 29 December   Closed
Monday, 30 December   9.00am to 7.00pm
Tuesday, 31 December   9.00am to 5.00pm
Wednesday, 1 January   Closed

AH Bracks
Tuesday, 24 December   9.00am to 2.00pm
Wednesday, 25 December   Closed
Thursday, 26 December   Closed
Friday, 27 December   9.00am to 6.00pm
Saturday, 28 December   9.00am to 1.00pm
Sunday, 29 December   11.00am to 3.00pm
Monday, 30 December   9.00am to 7.00pm
Tuesday, 31 December   9.00am to 5.00pm
Wednesday, 1 January   Closed

Willagee and Canning Bridge
Tuesday, 24 December            9.00am to 2.00pm
Wednesday, 25 December 
to Wednesday, 1 January   Closed


